

## **NOTICE OF MEETING**

The 55<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of Skate Canada Manitoba Monday May 8, 2023

Distribution: Skate Manitoba Member Clubs

Skate Manitoba Board of Directors Skate Manitoba Regional Directors

On behalf of our Section Chairperson, Diane Brine, we look forward to connecting with you virtually at the 2023 Annual General Meeting.

The Annual General Meeting provides each delegate with the opportunity to participate and share in the decisions that give direction to our Association. Your creativity and your commitment to figure skating will help us move forward with confidence and continued pride in our sport.

The 2023 Annual General Meeting is scheduled to begin Monday May 8 at 6:45 p.m. virtually. An Agenda will be distributed along with the Annual Report Book, information about how to register, and how to receive your voting token.

We look forward to connecting with you virtually on May 8<sup>th</sup>, 2023.

Rosalyn Bauer

Executive Director SKATE MANITOBA